

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 4648/2022

RANGARAO S/O LAXMANRAO SIRSAT
VS
ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER, AMRAVATI AND OTHERS

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr C.A.Babrekar, counsel for the petitioner.

Ms H.N.Jaipurkar, counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR, J.

DATED : 25/01/2023

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice for final disposal, returnable on **10/04/2023**.
3. Ms H.N. Jaipurkar, learned AGP waives service of notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 2.
4. The petitioner is permitted to serve the respondents by private mode of service, in addition to regular mode of service and shall file an affidavit to that effect and also remove office objections, if any, by next date, failing which the petitioner shall deposit Rupees Five Hundred towards costs, with High Court Legal Services Sub-Committee, Nagpur.

JUDGE