

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4648 OF 2022

In

STAMP NO. OF

Rangarao S/o Laxmanrao Sirsat

....PETITIONER

V/S

Additional Commissioner, Amravati And OthersRespondent

C.A. BABREKAR

(FOR R 6A AND B)

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 16th February, 2026

P.C. :

None Present, S. O. to two weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)